interest expense for the Company and Group. The management of
the Group’s exposure to interest rates is carried out through regular
monitoring of the interest re-pricing profile for both assets and
liabilities of the Group. In terms of the securitisation facilities interest
rate swaps are taken out by the trust entities to hedge 100% of the
debt drawn to fund future cash flow equivalent to the portfolio
designated “securitised” leases.

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risks and the effective
interest rates of financial assets and financial liabilities, both
recognised and unrecognised at the balance date, are detailed
in the table provided below.

Notes to the Financial Statements
30 June 2017

64

CSG Annual Report 2016-2017

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Note 6: Financial risk management (cont.)

2017

$’000
2016

$’000

Impact on
income

statement
Impact on

Equity

Impact on
income

statement
Impact on

Equity

Increase/
(decrease)

on profit

Increase/
(decrease)

on equity

Increase/
(decrease)

on profit

Increase/
(decrease)

on equity

Interest Rates:

100 bps increase:

Cash flow sensitivity:

Impact on interest income on cash 198 198 218 218

Impact on interest expense on loans (2,641) (2,641) (2,192) (2,192)

Impact on cash flows from derivative 2,124 2,124 1,641 1,641

Fair value sensitivity:

Impact on derivative fair value at balance date 3,383 3,162 3,492 3,492

Total Impact 3,064 2,843 3,159 3,159

Interest Rates:

100 bps decrease:

Cash flow sensitivity:

Impact on interest income on cash (198) (198) (218) (218)

Impact on interest expense on loans 2,641 2,641 2,192 2,192

Impact on cash flows from derivative (2,124) (2,124) (1,641) (1,641)

Fair value sensitivity:

Impact on derivative fair value at balance date (3,383) (3,162) (3,492) (3,492)

Total Impact (3,064) (2,843) (3,159) (3,159)

(B)	 CREDIT RISK EXPOSURES

Credit risk is the risk that a loss will be incurred if a counterparty to a
transaction does not fulfil its financial obligations. Management is
responsible for sanctioning large credit exposures to all customers
arising from lending activities. Financial instruments that potentially
subject the Group to concentrations of credit risk consist principally
of cash and bank balances, finance lease receivables, trade
receivables and prepayments.

The Group has a credit policy that is used to manage its exposure
to credit risk. As part of this policy, limits on exposures have been